Shock absorber YSRW
537793806 |  | 15.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
537793806 |  | 15.04.2025
Shock absorber YSRW
Characteristics
At a glance Link    ysrw
• Hydraulic shock absorber with path-controlled flow control function

Dimensions – YSRW Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] To increase the service life: prevent dirt or liquids getting into the inner piston chamber via the piston rod (e.g. by using a cover).
B1 D1 D2
@
D3
@
D4
@
L1
±0,1
L2
±0,3
YSRW-5-8 3 M8x1 2,5 4,7 ±0,05 6,7 ±0,05 33,5 22,5
YSRW-7-10 3,5 M10x1 3 6 ±0,1 8,6 ±0,05 41 30
YSRW-8-14 4 M12x1 4 8 ±0,2 10,4 ±0,1 53 40
YSRW-10-17 5 M14x1 5 10 ±0,2 12,4 ±0,1 62 49
YSRW-12-20 5 M16x1 6 12 ±0,2 14,5 ±0,1 72,5 59,5
YSRW-16-26 6 M22x1,5 8 16 ±0,2 20 ±0,1 91 70
YSRW-20-34 8 M26x1,5 10 18,8 ±0,2 24 ±0,1 112 91
L3 L4 L5 L6
+0,5
L7 ß1 ß2
YSRW-5-8 13,8 +0,6/–0,25 5,5 ±0,1 5,8 +0,35/–0,25 5 3,5 ±0,25 10 7
YSRW-7-10 17,3 +0,7/–0,25 7 ±0,2 7,3 +0,35/–0,25 6 4,3 ±0,25 13 9
YSRW-8-14 22,3 +0,7/–0,25 8 ±0,2 8,3 +0,4/–0,25 8 5,3 +0,3/–0,25 15 11
YSRW-10-17 27,5 +0,7/–0,25 10 ±0,2 10,5 +0,4/–0,25 10 6,5 +0,3/–0,25 17 13
YSRW-12-20 32,5 +0,7/–0,25 12 ±0,2 12,5 +0,4/–0,25 12 7,5 +0,3/–0,25 19 15
YSRW-16-26 42,5 +0,7/–0,35 16 ±0,2 16,5 +0,4/–0,25 12 9,5 +0,3/–0,25 27 20
YSRW-20-34 54,5 +0,7/–0,35 20 ±0,2 20,5 +0,4/–0,25 12 11,5 +0,3/–0,25 32 24
72025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537793806 |  | 15.04.2025
Shock absorber YSRW

Dimensions – End stop limiter YSRA-...-C Download CAD data    www.festo.com
D L ß
YSRA-7-C M10x1 14,5 13
YSRA-8-C M12x1 18 15
YSRA-12-C M16x1 24,5 19
112025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537793806 |  | 15.04.2025
Shock absorber YSRW
Ordering data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Cushioning Part no. Type
5 8 mm Self-adjusting, Soft
characteristic curve
191192 YSRW-5-8
7 10 mm 191193 YSRW-7-10
8 14 mm 191194 YSRW-8-14
10 17 mm 191195 YSRW-10-17
12 20 mm 191196 YSRW-12-20
16 26 mm 191197 YSRW-16-26
20 34 mm 191198 YSRW-20-34
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
537793806 |  | 15.04.2025
Shock absorber YSRW
Peripherals
Peripherals overview YSRW
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Shock absorber YSRW Hydraulic shock absorber with progressive cushioning characteristics  ysrw
[2] Mounting flange YSRF Mounting option for shock absorber 13
[3] Mounting flange YSRF-S Mounting option for shock absorber with integrated, attached stop sleeve and position detection 13
[4] End stop limiter YSRA Stroke limitation for shock absorber 14
[5] Proximity switch SIEN For mounting flange YSRF-S 13
132025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537793806 |  | 15.04.2025
Shock absorber YSRW
Accessories
Mounting flange YSRF/YSRF-C
Size 1) Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
8 Steel, Galvanised 50 g 11681 YSRF-8
1) YSRF-8 for shock absorber size 7
Mounting flange YSRF/YSRF-C
Size 1) Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
8 Steel, Galvanised 90 g 34575 YSRF-8-C
12 180 g 34576 YSRF-12-C
16 330 g 34577 YSRF-16-C
20 700 g 34578 YSRF-20-C
1) YSRF-8 for shock absorber size 7
Mounting flange YSRF-S-C
Size Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
8 Steel, Galvanised 12 g 34579 YSRF-S-8-C
12 130 g 34580 YSRF-S-12-C
16 180 g 34581 YSRF-S-16-C
20 250 g 34582 YSRF-S-20-C
Inductive sensors M8, for mounting flange YSRF-S-C Link    sien
Type of mounting Switching ele-
ment function
Switching output Electrical connec-

Cable length Part no. Type
M8x1, A-coded,
to EN 61076-2-
104
Open end 3 2.5 m  q 8078230 NEBA-M8W3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m  q 8078231 NEBA-M8W3-U-5-N-LE3
14 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
537793806 |  | 15.04.2025
Shock absorber YSRW
Accessories
End stop limiter YSRA-C
Size Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
7 Steel, Galvanised 12 g 150932 YSRA-7-C
8 28 g 150933 YSRA-8-C
12 48 g 150934 YSRA-12-C